	Sunday 2nd November All Souls 4th Sunday before Advent

	Horseheath
	11.00
	Patronal Family 
	Revd. Ian Fisher

	Shudy Camps
	16.00
	All Souls Tide
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Sunday 9th November Remembrance Sunday

	[bookmark: _Hlk210288909]Castle Camps
	10.15
	Remembrance Service outside the Village Hall with gatherings around War Memorial and RAF memorial.
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Horseheath
	16.00
	Remembrance Service
	Revd. Ian Fisher

	Sunday 16th November 3rd Sunday before Advent

	Horseheath
	10.00
	Eucharist 
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Sunday 23rd November Christ the King

	Shudy Camps
	10.00
	Eucharist 
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Sunday 30th November Advent 1 Team Service TBC

	Sunday 7th December Advent 2

	Horseheath
	11.00
	Christingle
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Castle Camps
	16.00
	Carol Service and readings
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Sunday 14th December Advent 3

	Castle Camps
	10.00
	Eucharist
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Sunday 24th December Advent 4

	Horseheath
	10.00
	Eucharist
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Wednesday 24th December Christmas Eve

	Horseheath
	18.00
	Crib/Carol service
	Revd. Ian Fisher

	Shudy Camps
	23.30
	Midnight Mass
	Eucharist

	Thursday 25th December Christmas Day

	Castle Camps
	10.00
	Christmas Family Eucharist
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Sunday 28th December Holy Innocents

	Shudy Camps
	10.00
	Eucharist
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Sunday 4th January 2026 Christmas 2 Epiphany

	Horseheath
	16.00
	Evening healing service
	LK

	Sunday 11th January Baptism of Christ

	Castle Camps
	10.00
	Eucharist
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Sunday 18th January Epiphany 2

	Horseheath
	10.00
	Eucharist
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK

	Sunday 25th January Epiphany 3

	Shudy Camps
	10.00
	Eucharist
	Revd. Ian Fisher/LK
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